RESOLUTION 2021-250

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE REQUEST FOR THE RELEASE OF ROAD OPENING BONDS FOR 299 HAWTHORNE LANE

WHEREAS, The Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey has received road opening payments of \$3,000.00, and a Curb Cut Payment of \$1,500.00 from Walters Residential, LLC for 299 Hawthorne Lane (Total received \$4,500.00); and

WHEREAS, under the Township Code Section 66-26, it stipulates that a road opening bond remain on deposit with the Township for a period of one year from the date the work has been completed; and

WHEREAS, Walters Residential, LLC has requested the Road Opening Bonds be released; and

WHEREAS, the Township has received three letters from CME Associates dated May 3, 2021 approving the release of the road opening and curb cut bonds;

WHEREAS, the Township finds that the recommendations of its consulting engineer are appropriate; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the request for the release of the road opening bonds in the amount of \$4,500.00 to Walters Residential, LLC for 299 Hawthorne Lane be approved based on the recommendation of the Township Engineer.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held on the 3rd day of August, 2021, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk